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INGL:s.700D· CITY" LINES, a, corporation,) 
for.anorder grantingpermiss10n to ) 
increase· its local fares ·for the· ") 
transP9rtation of passengers. ) 

Application No. 27774 
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FIRST Sti:PPWZNTAt OPINION 

Ey DeCision No. 39667 of November 26, 1946, Inglewood City 

tines was authorized to iner,ease certain of its' passenger fares. By 
• ". • t 

supplemental application, filed October 15, 1947, it seeks authority 

to make further increases, claiming that due to decreased revenues 

and increased expenses it will be necessary to curtail service unless 

the sought rel1ef is granted. The present fares and those applicant 
.," " " (1), 

now desires to establish are'shown in the footnote. 

.. " ...... (1)" '" ·····Freserit .. · " Far'es' 'Now' 

Children, one-way 
Student. Tickets ,(20 rides) 

~/r:n any tw~~ont~hF . 
n s On, the r 11ow1 1nes ::ft; 

'''Adtilt, " one'':'w~y' 'on' r;111e No ~ ", 2 
" . ". ,n. ' " Lines Nos,. 3 and 6. 

Children·, one'-way on ,Lines Nos. 2, 3 and 6 
Student Tickets on· Lines No.s. 2, 3 and. 6 
',' (10' rides) , , 

" . 
# A description of the zone bounder1es 

on applicant.'s several routes, appears 
in Appendix ~A" to Decision No·., 39667. 

xx No change proposed. 

... 1 -

Fares, . Sought· 

lO¢ or 4 
token.s tor 
25¢ 

5¢ 
$1.00 

10¢ . 
l,¢ 
lO¢ 

$1.00, 
I 

lOt or 3 
t,okens for 
25¢ ."' ' .. 

7¢ 
$1·.40 

xx 
xx 
14 

$1.40 
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A public hearing 7~S helo. before Examiner Eradsha":l a.t 

Los Arlgcles on ~~ovc~bcr 14, 1947. ::0 on€> opposed tr~c e:-a.nting of 

the sup,lemental applic~tion. In accordance with our usual practice 

in proceedinss of this natu=e, me~bers of the Co~~ission's staff 

con~enccd a study of applicant's operations and ravenue require~ents. 

T~1eir report, no;-:ever, · ... rill not "!)e cotiplcted for several 'Vreeks. 

Applicant, tl1.creforc, ::lade 0. ~otion 'I.!::?O!l completing its sho".',ing 

be ente!,l;:d eranting relicf pt:r:.ding furt~c:::, consi~era tio:! when the 

sta.ff t s study is cO!'llpletcd. 

Applicant pr~sented an incoree state~ent purportin~ to 

sho\:, that during the first ;line :nonths o~ 1947, operating 

rcvcnut;:s az::our.tedto $189,649 as cor ... tra·stt:d with op~-:ro.ti~e ~xp~nses 

of $192,750'. Aft\:1l' taking into consid .. ~!'ation non ... opcratir~g inco~(,: 

equipment which had been sold, a loss of ~5,699 was arriv~d at. 

A foreca.st of op(-;:rations :ror tr.e 12 months cO::"J'l'!l.mcing 

Aueust 1, 1947, under th~ pres~nt fares and thOS0 propos~d, as 
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,resent~Q by app1~c~nt's preside~t, follows: 

Ope~ati~g ~e~e~ue: 
O~eratine ~1je~~e: 
Xet O?er~ti:lS: Ir..co-ce 
Otl'ler cho.:::ges 
Net Ir..co~e 3e!ore !r..co~e Taxes 
Federal I:r.co~e To.::e.s 
Uet !:lCO~le 

( ) De~ote~ Loss 

Present 
Fare 
'Basis 

~253, 72, 
232 ,~6S 
(2~,:;43) . 

500 
(29,343) 

(29,~Ll.~) 

Proposed 
Fa:'e 
Basis 

~301,400 
235,873 
15,527 

500 
15,027 
3,156 

11,871 

According to ttese c~culations, the o~erating ratio 

under the p!'esent fares v:ould be 111.4, as against 94.8 before inco:oe 

taxes and ?5.9 after inco=e taxes if tne ,roposed !ares arc estab-

lished. 

It is claimed that the income weich applicant expects to 

dt!rive from the :p!'o'Posed fares is essential to r~establish its bank 

cr edit and j~lstifj" increased invest~ents in ecrl.l·ipcent a..'1cl service 

facilities. 

In passing u,on applica·nt I s ::lotion, it will be Ul"mcc~s-

sary to co~~ent upon the balance of the cvide~ce off~r~d in support 

of the supple~ental application. Althou5~ certain or the data sub-

~tted ~~d t~~ bases upo~ which some of th~ cor.putatio~s r,e~e made, .. 

might upon f~the~ analysis prove to be ~lacceptable guides ir. 

deter~ininz a proper fare structure, it is evident that applic~nt is 

entitled to relief. I:oreovc!', the facts at present before us dis­

close that ir. all probability an increase in fares lp.ss than those 

sought wo\ud not produce sU!fici~nt reve.nues to ~eet operating 

expenses. 

In viC'!l of all of the facts and circ'Ur.lstances of r(1cord, 
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the Commission is of the opinion that applican~ should be authorized 

to increase its fares to the extent sought in the first supplemental 

application in this proceeding, subject to such modifications as may 

be found to be appropriate after further hearing. The increase in 

fares author1zed by this decision is hereby found to be just1fied. 

A publiC hearing having been had in the above-entitled 

proceeding and, based upon the eVidence received and upon the conclu­

sions and findings set forth in the preceding supplemental opinion, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that, subject to the authority o~ 

the Commission to change or modify them by further order, Inglewood 

City Lines, a corporation, be and it is hereby authorized to estab­

lish the following rates of fare on not less than one (1) day's 

notice to the public: 

W1thin any single zone:# 

Adult, one-way 

Children, one-way 
Student Tickets (20 rides) . 

~tween any two cQnt1guous 
N2Dfs on the following timesl# 

Children, one-way on Lines Nos. 2, 3 and 6 
Student Tickets on Lines Nos. 2, 3 end 6 

(10 rides) 

# A description of the zone boundaries on 
applicant's several routes appears in 
Append1x "An to Decision No. 39667. 

lOt or 3 
tokens for 
25¢ 

7¢ 
$1.40 

14¢ 
$1.40 

IT IS HERE:E~ FURT:IER ORDERED that this proceeding be 

set for further hearing at such time and place as may hereefter be 
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desig:i:lated.. 

The effective date of this order shall be 20 days from 

the date hereo~. 


